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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 105,722,800

 7,310,550

 566,000

 5,759,060

 0

 0

 2,122

 37,532

 106,290,922

 13,107,142

Class H
       Total Large

   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export

     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff

   Chewing Tobacco

   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 4,380,151,000
 170,094,000

 42,840,000
 4,693,750

 4,597,778,750
 0

 30,293,330,803
 0

 446,340,051

 8,977,771
 3,130,166

 269,157
 1,645,632

 33,252,467,349

 0

 479,852,276

 402,412,920

 7,301,242

 2,881,371

 304,345

 1,700,004

 192,128,431
 245,397,721
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 4,758,091,200
 172,054,000

 28,706,000
 3,996,743

 4,962,847,943
 0

 29,116,077,071
 0

 472,515,664

 7,580,152

 2,715,441
 255,880

 1,678,247

 32,257,173,353

 0

 555,477,061

 389,677,029

 7,817,824

 2,454,430

 262,376

 1,720,359

 158,697,279
 228,717,584

 58,220,000

 4,386,550

 3,922,000

 3,666,760

 0

 0

 8,364

 45,555

 62,150,364

 8,098,865

 75,042,800

 6,560,650

 132,000

 1,564,820

 0

 0

 1,800

 75,734

 75,176,600

 8,201,204

 7,695,391,900
 209,467,000

 22,524,000
 6,547,386

 7,933,930,286
 0

 33,465,565,836
 0

 481,020,192

 8,554,264
 3,274,861

 291,743
 1,650,814

 42,346,302,212

 0

 499,964,183

 435,526,416

 8,431,643

 3,160,638

 353,882

 1,731,629

 172,483,881

 261,056,316

 41,198,393,260
 1,409,030,000

 228,847,600
 37,476,138

 42,873,746,998
 0

 225,994,753,616
 0

 3,592,170,205

 63,241,575
 22,728,553

 2,140,883
 13,327,204

 271,206,387,171

 0

 4,229,236,644

 3,293,838,282

 63,068,329

 22,584,730

 2,486,180

 13,367,478

 1,306,696,769
 1,930,258,965

 558,254,084

 55,907,100

 23,741,500

 37,983,290

 0

 0

 38,520

 502,210

 582,034,104

 94,392,600

 67,390,135,380
 1,484,998,000

 154,744,600
 51,511,136

 69,081,389,116
 0

 236,796,428,118
 0

 3,139,831,616

 59,593,102
 24,175,969

 2,139,085
 11,442,123

 309,580,196,883

 0

 3,760,039,937

 3,199,061,123

 61,057,627

 25,240,392

 2,759,952

 11,382,536

 1,389,035,736
 1,746,637,806

 625,310,048

 55,942,250

 11,162,000

 8,396,240

 0

 0

 28,800

 533,597

 636,500,848

 64,872,087

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 437,526,152  387,414,863  433,540,197  3,236,955,734  3,135,673,542
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 57,721

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)

 1,021,352,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 50,982,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 50,445,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 177,679

   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 36,564,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 29,145   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As
reported by the Bureau of the Census in
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without
Payment of Tax (Included also in above
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption"
Category)

                 Total Large  101,427,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own
Tobacco

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 193,063

 13,676

 35

 549

 0

 86,732

 3,952
 661

 577

 1,717
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 37,184,599,032
 0

 470,626,440
 327,644,781

 3,655,355
 1,783,176

 205,865
 438,816

 3,430

 30

 243

 0

 84,850

 4,455

 1,732

 988

 25,878

 853,943,000

 39,174,000

 44,461,000

 135,053

 31,756,000

 16,173

 83,635,000

 84,807

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 35,445,337,104
 0

 390,610,091
 279,409,955

 2,584,482
 1,540,762

 236,464
 524,873

 242,415

 7,925,310,000

 360,167,000

 316,533,000

 1,480,394

 260,505,000

 140,974

 676,700,000

 924,283

 250,408

 288

 5,607

 2

 738,746

 38,007

 9,809

 5,756

 82,628

 2

 254

 0

 91,084

 4,866
 2,133

 172

 27,381

 1,324,366,000

 41,467,000

 38,423,000

 96,997

 19,332,000

 4,855

 79,890,000

 411,570

 26,478
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 69
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 32,326,975,476
 0

 358,156,142
 301,208,459

 3,342,144
 1,786,201

 179,707
 316,505

 572,442

 42

 1,653

 3

 740,270

 696,845
 8,553

 5,156

 133,875

 8,187,665,000

 299,688,000

 250,474,000

 1,246,731

 218,130,000

 83,106

 550,162,000

 1,013,934

 11,940,400
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


