

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Report Symbol:

Report Date:

17-NOV-2008

TTB S 5210-08-2008

Reporting Period: August 2008

Page: 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	33,252,467,349	32,257,173,353	42,346,302,212	271,206,387,171	309,580,196,883
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	479,852,276	555,477,061	499,964,183	4,229,236,644	3,760,039,937
Cigars - Large	402,412,920	389,677,029	435,526,416	3,293,838,282	3,199,061,123
Snuff	7,301,242	7,817,824	8,431,643	63,068,329	61,057,627
Chewing Tobacco	2,881,371	2,454,430	3,160,638	22,584,730	25,240,392
Pipe Tobacco	304,345	262,376	353,882	2,486,180	2,759,952
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,700,004	1,720,359	1,731,629	13,367,478	11,382,536
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	30,293,330,803	29,116,077,071	33,465,565,836	225,994,753,616	236,796,428,118
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	446,340,051	472,515,664	481,020,192	3,592,170,205	3,139,831,616
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	192,128,431	158,697,279	172,483,881	1,306,696,769	1,389,035,736
Class H	245,397,721	228,717,584	261,056,316	1,930,258,965	1,746,637,806
Total Large	437,526,152	387,414,863	433,540,197	3,236,955,734	3,135,673,542
Snuff	8,977,771	7,580,152	8,554,264	63,241,575	59,593,102
Chewing Tobacco	3,130,166	2,715,441	3,274,861	22,728,553	24,175,969
Pipe Tobacco	269,157	255,880	291,743	2,140,883	2,139,085
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes	1,645,632	1,678,247	1,650,814	13,327,204	11,442,123
		. === ==	7 005 004 000	44 400 000 000	07.000.405.000
Small - Export	4,380,151,000	4,758,091,200	7,695,391,900	41,198,393,260	67,390,135,380
Transfer to Export Warehouses	170,094,000	172,054,000	209,467,000	1,409,030,000	1,484,998,000
Use of the U.S.	42,840,000	28,706,000	22,524,000	228,847,600	154,744,600
Personal Consumption/Experimental	4,693,750	3,996,743	6,547,386 7,933,930,286	37,476,138 42,873,746,998	51,511,136 69,081,389,116
Total Small Large	4,597,778,750 0	4,962,847,943	7,933,930,200	42,073,740,990	09,081,369,110
	o a	Ŭ	v	v	J
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	105,722,800	58,220,000	75,042,800	558,254,084	625,310,048
Transfer to Export Warehouses	566,000	3,922,000	132,000	23,741,500	11,162,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	2,122	8,364	1,800	38,520	28,800
Total Small	106,290,922	62,150,364	75,176,600	582,034,104	636,500,848
Large - Export	7,310,550	4,386,550	6,560,650	55,907,100	55,942,250
Transfer to Export Warehouses	5,759,060	3,666,760	1,564,820	37,983,290	8,396,240
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	522.507
Personal Consumption/Experimental	37,532	45,555	75,734	502,210	533,597 64,872,087
Total Large	13,107,142	8,098,865	8,201,204	94,392,600	04,072,087

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	84,850	86,732	91,084	738.746	740,270
Other	1,732	661	2,133	9,809	8,553
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	4,455	3,952	4,866	38,007	696,845
Other	988	577	172	5,756	5,156
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	3,430	13,676	82.628	250,408	572,442
Other	30	35	2	288	42
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco			_		
Export and To Export Warehouses	243	549	254	5.607	1,653
Other	0	0	0	2	3
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	853,943,000	1,021,352,000	1,324,366,000	7,925,310,000	8,187,665,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	31,756,000	36,564,000	19,332,000	260,505,000	218,130,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	39,174,000	50,982,000	41,467,000	360,167,000	299,688,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	44,461,000	50,445,000	38,423,000	316,533,000	250,474,000
Total Large	83,635,000	101,427,000	79,890,000	676,700,000	550,162,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	16,173	29,145	4,855	140,974	83,106
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	25,878	57,721	27,381	242,415	133,875
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	135,053	177,679	96,997	1,480,394	1,246,731
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	84,807	193,063	411,570	924,283	1,013,934
(USTSA 2403.10.2040)	04,007	193,003	111,070	021,200	1,010,00
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	0	1,717	69	26,478	11,940,400
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	35,445,337,104	37,184,599,032	32,326,975,476		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	390,610,091	470,626,440	358,156,142		
Cigars - Large	279,409,955	327,644,781	301,208,459		
Snuff	2,584,482	3,655,355	3,342,144		
Chewing Tobacco	1,540,762	1,783,176	1,786,201		
Pipe Tobacco	236,464	205,865	179,707		
Poll Your Own Tobacco	524 972	120 016	216 505		

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

524,873

438,816

316,505

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco